Notice of revision of Location-Based Services Terms and Conditions.

Hello. We inform our customers about revision.

Please note that the Location-Based Services Terms and Conditions will be revised as follows.

The Y-Connect Location-based Service Terms and Conditions will be revised as follows to reflect the statutory notices under the Act on the Protection and Use of Location Information, etc.

Location-Based Services Terms and Conditions.

clause		Change before	Change after
Article 8	Use or Provision of	② The Company shall automatically record and	② The Company shall automatically record and retain
	Personal Location	retain records confirming the use, or provision of	records <u>regarding</u> the use, provision or fact
	Information	location information in order to collect fees and	confirmation of personal location information in order
		handle complaints made by other business	to handle complaints in accordance with the Location
		owners or the Members, and such records shall be	Information Protection Act, and such records shall be
		stored for six (6) months.	stored for six (6) months or more.
Article 8-2	Purpose and	(New)	1. The Company shall retain personal location
	Period of		information for the purpose of providing service in
	Retention of		accordance with Article 4 of this Terms and
	Personal Location		Conditions.
	Information		2. The Company shall immediately destruct personal
			location information when the purpose of use or
			provision is accomplished, however, if relevant laws
			and regulations allow, may further retain such
			information.
Article 9	Rights of Members	(New)	⑤ In order to actually use the Service, Y-Connect
			needs to be connected to motorcycles. Those under
			the age of fourteen (14) are not the target of personal
			location data usage or provision.

^{*} For details, please refer to the revised Location-Based Services Terms and Conditions.

Effective date of change terms: 2023-09-04